We all count.
HWDSB STAFF CENSUS 2019

|

2,505 Respondents

2491 responses

to question

Casual, daily occasional,
long-term occasional, temporary
or contract employee

Permanent or probationary

Permanent or probationary
part-time employee

full-time employee

Not indicated

How long have you been employed with HWDSB? 2497 responses

Less than 6-10 11-15 16-20
1 year years years years

Federation, union or association (reflecting primary job responsibility) 2434 responses

31.4%* 14.4* 11.5*» 9.5% 8.9*% 3.9% 3.7% 3.2* 3.0* 22* 21%* 1.9%* 1.6* 0.7% 0.7* 0.5* 0.5%* 0.4
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Continuing Education casual staff

S



Where is your primary work location? 2423 responses

Education Centre, Itinerant
Hill Park LC Locations Not Indicated
10.4% 6.1% 2.6%
o
Elementary Secondary ': ~
School School [@ Q

57.2% 23.6%

Where do you live? 2333 responses

What is the highest level of
education you have
com p I eted ? 2396 responses

Hamilton
Mountain 28.5%

Bachelor’s degree

26.6% Certificate or diploma in
addition to bachelor's degree

I live
elsewhere

19.8%

Hamilton Master's degree
Lower City
Ancaster,

Dundas, or Secondary school diploma

Waterdown or equivalency certificate
Others (includes no school
degree, certificate or diploma
and open responses)
Doctorate

Upper/Lower

Stoney Creek

Other trade certificate or diploma

Registered apprenticeship
certificate

Flamborough, Glanbrook
(Binbrook or Mount Hope)




How many years have you

Where did let
SIS @fie] Jeltl el plEINE Frellls been working in the

highest level of education?

2417 responses

education sector in Canada
and internationally?

2393 responses

In Canada

84% "Rl <1 year

14.3% RERCELH

Outside .
of Canada 17.9%* ERUINEENS

-

19.6% RERERTEN

16.7%
Inside &

outside
o;IC;nada LEREE 21-25 years

IL¥4l More than 25 years

When do you plan to retire? 2373 responses

m
<1 1-5

6-10 11-15 16-20 21-25 26-30 >30  Don't know/
year years years years years years years years Undecided

To which age group do you belong? 2335 responses

18-29 years 30-39 years 40-49 years 50-59 years




Indicate your gender identity. Indicate the sexual orientation(s)

with which you currently identify.

2346 responses 2088 responses

5.2% l Asexual

Multiple 2.1% I Bi |
: . . sexua
(includes fluid, selected

non-binary,
transgender,

two-spirit and 1.7% I MU|tip|e Selected
open responses)

1.2% Lesbian

1.2% I Gay

and open responses)

1 .1 % | O th ers (includes fluid, pansexual, questioning

Do you consider yourself to be a What is the nature of your
person with a condition or condition or disability? (Check
d|Sab|I|ty? 2307 responses a” that aPPIY) 385 responses

Where were you born? 2314 responses

In Ontario Outside

of Canada

85.1%

In Canada, in a
province or territory
outside Ontario

4.9%




Do you self-identify as Indicate your racial identity
Indigenous to Turtle Island (check all that apply).
(North America)? 2200 responses

2310 responses

NO (Includes Filipino, Japanese,

Oth @rs Korean, Southeast Asian, 3.8%
West Asian & Other)

O

v Multiple selected

, South Asian
Please SpeCIfy hOW yOU Self- (e.g., East Indian, Pakistani, Sri Lankan, etc.)

identify.

O

Black

45 responses

44.4% First Nations

33.3%  Matis

Latin American

L!

Chinese

@ p
(o]
X

Othel‘s (includes Inuit & Other) Arab

Do you self-identify as a member of a racialized

community/racialized person? 2205 responses



Other than English, list the languages in which you are proficient

enough to speak or read well enough to comprehend.
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French Others Spanish Italian German

Notes: The Others category included 52 unique languages with counts under 10. Speaking multiple
languages resulted in 29.7%. Responses containing physical language were excluded from this question.

Proficiency to converse or read in physical languages S ——

3.0% 0.5%

American Sign Others (Braille,

Lanauaae (ASL multiple responses
SR RS selected or QSL)

Indicate any religion or spirituality with which you identify
(check all that apply). 2023 responses
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57.6* 31.3* 2.8* 1.9* 1.6* 1.0» 0.9* 0.7 0.7% 0.7% 0.6%

The “Others” category includes responses with n < 10, including Agnostic, Baha'i, Humanism,
Pagan, Sikhism, Universalism, Wicca and Zoroastrianism, as well as other open responses.





